## **LEGAL NOTICE**

The County Commission of Wood County will be accepting sealed bids for implementing an Emergency Medical Dispatch Software Protocol System for the E-911 Center.

Sealed bids will be opened by the County Commission, during regular session, in Room 203 of the Wood County Courthouse on December 5, 2024 at 10:00 o'clock A.M. All sealed bids must be received no later than 9:30 o'clock A.M. on December 5, 2024 in Suite 205, No. 1 Court Square, Parkersburg, WV 26101 and marked "sealed bid". Any bid received after this deadline will be returned to the offeror unopened.

Any questions and requests for proposal packets should be addressed to William Shook, E-911 Director/Emergency Services Director at <a href="mailto:mshook@woodcountywv.com">mshook@woodcountywv.com</a>.

The County Commission is an equal opportunity employer and reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids.

David Blair Couch, President Wood County Commission